Ass Din P.C	ector and T). Bo	p: ents Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Department of the commerce of the com				
Plea	ase re	cord the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Eiichi TAKAHASH [2] Yuji KASAI [3] Tetsuya HIGUCHI Additional name(s) of conveying		NATIONAL IN INDUSTRL	address of receiving party: ISTITUTE OF ADVANCED AL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY GASEKI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU 921				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: All: February	Merger Change of Name 7 14, 2005	B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/520,	.429	B. Patent No	.(s)				
	C.	Title of Application: DIGITA	Additional numbers attack		FOR ADJUSTMENT OF CLOCK				
5.		ne and address of party to whom co cerning document should be mailed	<u>.</u>	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff			Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223' Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400		payment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.				
9.	To to	tement and signature. the best of my produced and being and document. the A. Offit, Registration No. 27,0 lip A. Caramanica, Jr., Registration	<u> </u>		und any attached copy is a true copy of the full 13, 2005				

PATENT REEL: 016518 FRAME: 0249

ASSI	GNN	MENT
------	-----	-------------

		71)	Eiichi TAKAHASI	II (c)			
(1-8)	Inquet	(1)	Yuji KASAI	(3)			
(1-0)	Insert Name(s)	(2)					
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tetsuya HIGUCHI			•	
		(4)		(8)			
••		to each	In consideration of the sum of a n of the undersigned, each unde	rsigned agrees to assign, a	r good and valuable con nd hereby does assign, t	sideration paid ransfer and set	
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	NATIONAL INSTITU INDUSTRIAL SCIEN		ЭĞҮ		
		(10)	3-1, Kasumigaseki	l-chome, Chiyo	oda-ku, Tokyo	100-8921, Jap	
		the ent inventi divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	DIGITAL CIRCUIT	HAVING DELAY C	RCUIT FOR ADJ	USTMENT	
			OF CLOCK SIGNAL	TIMING			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No.				
	••	•	ich the undersigned has (have)				
			n date herewith or		parent in the Office St	ates of Fillogica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	OIL	••			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe.	10/520429			
	Identification for filed applications	filed			· · ·		
the Assiclations of the control of t	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to atterest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herei	in obtaining to execu- ional Converse to perform the States or izes and a the said A that he has is heirs, suby grants the said of the sai	ereof, or any patent or reissue and going forward to all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee of the entinot executed, and will not executed, and legal reprotections of OLIFF & Berringer, the in order to comply with the other parts.	with such interference. I perform any act which m lal Property or similar agree by be necessary to obtain, a atents to issue any and all ire interest, and covenants sute, any agreements in co- esentatives. PLC the power to insert or	ay be necessary in connicments. maintain or confirm by the test of the Uthat he has full right to affect herewith, and agreatist assignment any further than the sassignment any furtheremaints.	ection with reissue or nited States convey the tes that this	
	tion of this document.	01 440114	no monder of dompty with the	and of the office states f	atone and Trademark Of	11100 101	
	10.4	•	undersigned on the date(s) of	posite the undersigned n	ame(s).		
Date	February 14,	1005	Inventor Signature	Eind Iche	rash	_ (SEAL)	
Date		/-	Inventor Signature	Eiichi TAKAHAS	SHT	_ (SEAL)	
Date	rebruary 14, 2	2005	Inventor Signature	Jun KISON	· .	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	TOT IMPAT	<i></i>	_ (SEAL)	
Date	February 1444, 200	5	Inventor Signature	Tetruja Hignel	-	_ (SEAL)	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Inventor Signature	Tetsuya HIGUCE	Ш	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		·	_ (SEAL)	
If neithe	This assignment should proper, then it should be signed to	eferably be pefore at le	signed before: (a) a Notary Pul ast two witnesses who also sign	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) here:) a U.S. Consul if outsid	ie the U.S.A.	
Date	February 14, 20	005	Witness _	Kayoto	Suzukò		
Date	February 14, 20	005	Witness	Yorko	Konda		
							

PATENT

REEL: 016518 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 07/13/2005